# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUKIO YOSHIOKA	07/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC INFRONTIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12182679	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q109374

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q109374Assignmen#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021317 FRAME: 0362

500607636

H \$40 OO

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I / We,

**RECORDED: 07/30/2008** 

Yukio YOSHIOKA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PRINTER SELECTIVELY HAVING CONFIGURATIONS FOR RECEIPT PRINTER AND FOR TICKET PRINTER

July 10, 2	eation for Letters Patent of the 1008; and		anerica trierelor on
Whereas,			
NEC Infrontia 2-6-1, Kitamik	Corporation, kata, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-s	shi, Kanagawa, Japa	an
	to acquire the entire right, titlents to be obtained therefor;	le, and interest in th	ne application and invention, and to
	valuable consideration, rece amed assignor(s), hereby se	•	by acknowledged, sfer to the above named assignee,
its successors and assist therein for the United Statement of the Common in the application to the consideration all paper application when called 1 / We hereby autition Avenue, N.W., Was	igns, the entire right, title and states of America, including the dissioner of Patents to issue at the assignee, its successors are deemed necessary by a upon to do so by the assignmentation and request my attorphington, D.C. 20037-321	d interest in the app the right to claim pro any Letters Patent of a and assigns; and the assignee in conee. Theys SUGHRUE Mo	lication and the invention disclosed fority under 35 U. S. C. § 119, and granted upon the invention set forth I I/we will execute without further onnection with the United States II/ON, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania re in parentheses (Application ) the filing date and application
		Date:J	uly 10, 2008
	Juhio yo	shioha	
			Yukio YOSHIOKA
	aro Miyata	Dee	Akira MUTO

PATENT REEL: 021317 FRAME: 0363